## 900422184 09/24/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444248

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT |  |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900419808   |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| COLORESCIENCE, INC. |          | 08/31/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK          |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, SITE 100 |  |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: NOTE DEPARTMENT          |  |
| City:             | SAN JOSE                       |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95113                          |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: ARIZONA           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                     |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87396926 | BIOSOLACE                     |
| Serial Number: | 87477510 | FINISHING TOUCH               |
| Serial Number: | 87477514 | COLORESCIENCE FINISHING TOUCH |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305983-1154 COLORESCIENCE |                        |
|---|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                | JENNIFER FITZPATRICK   |
| SIGNATURE:  | /JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                                      | 09/24/2017             |

TRADEMARK 900422184 REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0729

# Total Attachments: 14 source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page1.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page2.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page3.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page4.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page5.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page6.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page7.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page8.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page9.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page10.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page11.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page12.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page13.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page13.tif source=Colorescience - AR IPSA (executed) 8.31.17#page14.tif

# 87396926

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441787

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| COLORESCIENCE, INC. |          | 08/31/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK          |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, SITE 100 |  |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: NOTE DEPARTMENT          |  |
| City:             | SAN JOSE                       |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95113                          |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: ARIZONA           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                     |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87396926 | BIOSOLACE                     |
| Serial Number: | 87477510 | FINISHING TOUCH               |
| Serial Number: | 87477514 | COLORESCIENCE FINISHING TOUCH |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: imfitzpatrick@cooley.com JENNIFER FITZPATRICK Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305983-1154 COLORESCIENCE |  |
|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK           |  |
| SIGNATURE: /JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/                 |  |
| <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/01/2017                    |  |
|   |  |

**Total Attachments: 13** 

### AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 31, 2017 (the "Agreement") between WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK ("Bank") and COLORESCIENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") is made with reference to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), between Bank and Grantor, and amends and restates in its entirety that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2017 between Bank and Grantor (the "Original Agreement"). Terms defined in the Loan Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B;
- (c) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (e) trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
  - (f) design rights;
- (g) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
  - (i) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of such rights, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Bank of any other rights, powers or remedies.

This Agreement is intended to and does completely amend and restate, without novation, the Original Agreement.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

| GRANTOR:  | BANK:   |
|---|---|
| COLORESCIENCE, INC.   | WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK   |
| By: The Loine S   | By: Name:   |
| Title:  | Title:  |
| Address for Notices: Attn: Steve Loomis 2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 200 Carlsbad, CA 92011 Fax: (858) 523-5420 | Address for Notices: Attn: Note Department 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100 San Jose, California 95113 Fax: (408) 282-1681 |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

| GRANTOR:                             | BANK:                               |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| COLORESCIENCE, INC.                  | WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK               |
| Ву:                                  | By: 12-2-                           |
| Name:                                | Name: Bill Wicklife                 |
| Title:                               | Title: NP Director of Partidio Mant |
| Address for Notices:                 | Address for Notices:                |
| Attn: Steve Loomis                   | Attn: Note Department               |
| 2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 200 | 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100     |
| Carlsbad, CA 92011                   | San Jose, California 95113          |
| Fax: (858) 523-5420                  | Fax: (408) 282-1681                 |

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Copyrights

|                          | Registration |                          |
|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| Description              | Number       | <b>Registration Date</b> |
| Be Aware! Compare (2005) | TX0007122398 | 08/21/09                 |
| Be Aware! Compare (2007) | TX0007122422 | 08/21/09                 |
| Be Aware! Compare (2008) | TX0007122444 | 08/21/09                 |
| Be Aware! Compare (2009) | TX0007122405 | 08/21/09                 |

# **EXHIBIT B**

**Trademarks** 

See attached.

149554882 v3

| Country   | Trademarks (Owned or Licensed)     | Status                                 | For Pending: Application number and filing date For Registered: Registration number and registration date                   |
|-----------|------------------------------------|--|---|
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 2583018 on 07/15/13 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 2582659 on 07/15/13 (Class 21)   |
| Argentina | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 2609225 on 11/19/13  |
|           | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 2826025 on 08/11/16  |
|           | COLOURSCIENCE <sup>K®</sup>        | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 1366434 on 03/03/11  |
|           | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 1481805 on 11/29/12  |
|           | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®             | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 1574767 on 01/17/14  |
|           | CORE FOUR*                         | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 1596327 on 03/17/14  |
| Australia | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS <sup>®</sup> | Registered (Class 3)                   | Peg No 1609883 on 06/13/14  |
|           | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>©</sup>           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)             | Reg. No. 1659375 on 03/26/15  |
|           | LUMIRA®                            | Registered (Class 1)                   | Reg. No. 1644915 on 09/04/15  |
|           | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 1704287 on 01/30/17  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 1182783 on 05/28/15  |
| Bahrain   | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 1164955 on 01/04/15  |
|           | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 1253506 on 01/02/17  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg No. 840074921 on 09/08/15   |
|           | COLORESCIENCE™                     | Pending (Class 21)                     | Appl No 840074832, filed 03/29/12   |
| Brazil    | SUNFORGETTABLE™                    | Pending (Classes 3 & 21)               | Appl. No. 840074948, filed 03/29/12<br>(Class 3)<br>Appl. No. 840074883, filed 03/29/12<br>(Class 21)                       |
|           | CORE FOUR**                        | Pending (Class 3)                      | Appl No 640807090 fied 01/31/14   |
|           | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS™<br>EVEN UP™ | Pending (Class 3)<br>Pending (Class 3) | Appl No. 840807074, filed 01/31/14<br>Appl No. 909143064, filed 03/20/15  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. TMA898897 on 03/17/15<br>Reg. No. TMA898750 on 03/13/15  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE PRO®                 | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. TMA833332 on 10/01/12  |
| Canada    | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. TMA800636 on 06/22/11<br>Reg. No. TMA899052 on 03/18/15<br>(Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 1574446 on 04/20/15<br>(Class 21) |
|           | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®             | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 1634002 on 04/17/15  |
|           | CORE FOUR™                         | Pending (Classes 3 & 21)               | Appl. No. 1655518, filed 12/03/13   |
|           | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS™             | Pending (Classes 3 & 21)               | Appl. No. 1663559, filed 02/05/14   |
|           | DECAPLEX-10™                       | Pending (Classes 1 & 3)                | Appl. No. 1686241, filed 07/17/14   |
|           | LUMIRA™                            | Pending (Classes 1 & 3)                | Appl. No. 1689756, filed 08/08/14   |
|           | EVEN UP™                           | Pending (Class 3)                      | Appl. No. 17201880, filed 03/17/15  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)            | Reg. No. 969 477 on 10/29/12 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 969 473 on 10/29/12 (Class 21)   |
| Chile     | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 969 471 on 10/29/12  |
|           | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)                   | Reg. No. 1201771 on 04/08/16  |

|           | COLORESCIENCE®***                 | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 10793552 on 08/21/13   |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| China     | <b>颜受学</b>                        | Registered (Class 21)                                   | Reg. No. 18237616 on 12/14/16<br>(Class 21)   |
|           | SUNFORGETTABLE®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 10695104 on 07/07/13<br>(Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 10695103 on 05/28/13<br>(Class 21) |
|           | CORE FOUR®                        | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 1184651 on 11/20/14  |
|           | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>®</sup>          | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg. No. 1223004 on 10/12/15  |
|           | LUMIRA®                           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg. No. 1214987 on 07/13/15  |
|           | EVEN UP®                          | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1253506 on 06/06/16  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 460800 on 08/17/12 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 1182783 on 07/24/14 (Class 21)          |
|           | SUNFORGETTABLE®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 478376 on 09/06/13 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 506592 on 04/14/15 (Class 21)           |
| Colombia  | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®            | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg No 1171098 on 02/25/14  |
|           | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®            | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg No 504037 on 11/25/14   |
|           | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>9</sup>          | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg No. 515295 on 07/29/15  |
|           | LUMIRA®                           | Registered (Classes I & 3)                              | Reg No 529579 on 02/26/16   |
|           | EVEN UP®                          | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1253506 on 06/28/16  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 1182783 on 05/28/15  |
| Egypt     | SUNFORGETTABLE®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 1164955 on 04/04/17  |
| my pr     | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®            | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1171098 on 02/15/15  |
|           | EVEN UP®                          | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1253506 on 01/02/17  |
|           | COLORSCIENCE**                    | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 11757283 on 09/13/13   |
|           | COLOURSCIENCE®                    | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg No 6915623 on 04/03/09  |
|           | COLORESCIENCE PRO*                | Registered (Class 21)                                   | Reg No 010817708 on 09/15/12  |
| European  | SUNFORGETTABLE®  CORE FOUR®       | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 010749497 on 08/21/12<br>Reg. No. 1184651 on 10/14/14                            |
| Union     | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®            | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg No 1193958 on 01/08/15  |
|           | DECAPLEX-10°                      | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg No 1223004 on 09/22/15  |
|           |                                   |   |   |
|           | LUMIRA®                           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg. No. 1214987 on 07/07/15  |
|           | EVEN UP®                          | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1253506 on 05/05/16  |
| Guatemala | COLORESCIENCE®                    | Registered (Class 3 & 21)                               | Reg. No. 211039 on 12/14/15 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 189978 on 07/03/13 (Class 21)           |
|           | SUNFORGETTABLE®                   | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 188497 on 04/29/13   |
|           | COLORESCIENCE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 3012198764 on 11/06/12   |
| Hong Kong | SUNFORGETTABLE <sup>®</sup>       | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg No. 302198773 on 11/08/12   |
|           | COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP®            | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg No 303328803 on 06/15/16  |
|           | COLOURSCIENCE®**                  | Registered (Class 3)                                    | Reg. No. 1983889 on 12/02/13  |
|           | SUNFORGETTABLE®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                             | Reg. No. 2315173 on 11/14/16  |
| India     | DECAPLEX-10™                      | Pending (Classes 1 & 3)                                 | Appl. No. 1223004, filed 07/10/14   |
|           | LUMIRA®                           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                              | Reg. No. 1214987 on 05/17/17  |
|           | EVEN UP™                          | Pending (Class 3)                                       | Appl. No. 1253506, filed 03/12/15   |
| Indonesia | COLORESCIENCE®<br>SUNFORGETTABLE® | Registered (Class 3)<br>Registered (Class 3)            | Reg. No. IDM000424602 on 09/25/14<br>Reg. No. IDM000424603 on 09/25/14                    |

|          | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 245236 on 02/04/14   |
|----------|------------------------------|--|---|
| Israel   | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 245237 on 03/05/14 (Class 3)   |
|          |                              | , ,  | Reg. No. 1164955 on 02/03/15 (Class 21)   |
| -        | DECAPLEX-10®                 | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                   | Reg. No. 1223004 on 05/29/16  |
| -        | LUMIRA®                      | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                   | Reg. No. 1214987 on 05/05/16  |
|          | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 1253506 on 02/05/17  |
|          | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 5526599 on 10/05/12  |
| -        | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 5528600 on 10/05/12  |
|          | CORE FOUR®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Peg No. 1184651 on 07/10/14   |
| Japan    | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®       | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg No 2014-352022 on 09/04/14  |
|          | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>®</sup>     | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                   | Reg No 2014-360697 on 04/02/15  |
| e e      | LUMIRA®                      | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg No 2014-358280 on 05/21/15  |
|          | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/03/15  |
| Jordan   | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 123069 on 03/18/13   |
|          | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 123502 on 05/13/13<br>Reg. No. 112487/96005                              |
| Kuwait   | COLOURSCIENCE***             | Registered (Class 3)                         | (Registration date: TBD)  |
|          | SUNFORGETTABLE <sup>®</sup>  | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg No 118486 on 08/17/14   |
| Lebanon  | COLORESCIENCE <sup>®</sup>   | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 150287 on 05/17/13   |
| 20000000 | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 150341 on 05/20/13   |
|          |                              |  | Reg. No. 2012004890 on 03/11/13   |
|          | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 2012004891 on 03/11/13                                      |
|          |                              |  | (Class 21)  |
| Malaysia |                              |  | Reg. No. 2012004892 on 03/26/12   |
|          | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | (Class 3)   |
|          |                              |  | Reg. No. 2012004893 on 03/26/12   |
| ŀ        | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 3)                         | (Class 21)<br>Reg. No. 2015053845 on 12/15/15                                     |
|          |                              |  | Reg. No. 1089752 on 03/13/09 (Class 3)  |
| -        | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 1454128 on 06/05/14 (Class 21)   |
|          | SUNFORGETTABLE®              | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 1308178 on 08/30/12 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 1420814 on 01/13/14 (Class 21) |
| ,        | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®       | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 1446678 on 04/29/14  |
| Mexico   |                              |  | Reg. No. 1466869 on 08/13/14 (Class 3)  |
| MEXICO   | CORE FOUR®                   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 1466870 on 08/13/14 (Class 21)   |
|          | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®       | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 1487425 on 10/24/14  |
|          | DECAPLEX-10®                 | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)                   | Reg. No. 1223004 on 08/26/15  |
|          | LUMIRA®                      | Registered (Class 1)                         | Reg. No. 1624973 on 04/06/16  |
| , [      | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 1253506 on 07/08/16  |
|          | COLORESCIENCE®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 1182783 on 01/24/14  |
|          | SUNFORGETTABLE <sup>®</sup>  | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)                  | Reg. No. 1164955 on 09/16/13  |
| Monaco   | OURTURUE HADLE               |  |   |
| Monaco   | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 2)                         | Reg. No. 1253506 on 09/11/15  |
| Monaco   |                              |  | Reg. No. 1253506 on 09/11/15<br>Reg. No. 825546 on 12/14/10                       |
| New      | EVEN UP®                     | Registered (Class 3)                         | Reg. No. 825546 on 12/14/10<br>Reg. No. 956099 on 09/25/12 (Class 3)              |
|          | EVEN UP®<br>COLOURSCIENCE®** | Registered (Class 3)<br>Registered (Class 3) | Reg. No. 825546 on 12/14/10   |

| LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1024520 on D2/10/15  |              | DECAPLEX-10®             | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1009272 on 03/25/15        |
|--|--------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. 275086 pn 03/19/14     SUNFORCETTABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. 275094 pt 240/01/3     COLORESCIENCE   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. 214/786 an.071/81/4     DECAPLEX-10°   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. 214/786 an.071/81/4     DECAPLEX-10°   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1248094 pt 06/11/14     LUMRA®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1248094 pt 06/12/6     LUMRA®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1142/783 pt 05/02/6     SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1184/851 pt 05/06/13     Omen  |              | LUMIRA®                  | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1004622 on 02/10/15        |
| SUNFORGETABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 8.21)   Reg. No. 271084 on 0405015  |              | EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1022660 on 11/03/15        |
| CORR FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3.8.21)   Reg. No. 213.4788 pn 07/18/14   |              | COLORESCIENCE®           | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 275086 on 03/19/14         |
| COLORESCIENCE   Registered (Classes 3.6.21)   Reg. No. 27794 on 08/11/14   |              | SUNFORGETTABLE*          | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg No 270094 on 04/03/13           |
| DECAPLEX_LOP®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 127/994 or 08/11/14  |              | CORE FOUR®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 21314788 on 07/18/14       |
| COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1214987 on 03/20/15   | Norway       |                          | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 277094 on 08/11/14         |
| COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1182763 on 05/28/15   |              | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>®</sup> | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1226004 on 06/12/15        |
| SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1184955 on 05/08/13  |              | LUMIRA®                  | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1214987 on 03/20/15        |
| CORE FOUR®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1184651 on 09/20/15   |              | COLORESCIENCE®           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1182783 on 05/28/15        |
| ## AMINUTES TO FLAWLESS® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1193958 on 09/06/15  EVEN UP® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1253506 on 01/02/17  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 317518 on 04/27/17  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 317517 on 05/23/16  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 317517 on 05/23/16  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 4-2012-500205 on 03/20/14  Reg. No. 4-2003-500734 on 10/04/12  SUNFORGETTABLE® Pending (Class 3) Reg. No. 1223004 on 09/15/16  LUMIRA® Registered (Class 1) Reg. No. 1223004 on 09/15/16  EVEN UP® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1233004 on 09/15/16  Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1233006 on 10/27/16  Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1233006 on 10/27/16  Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1343007 on 06/13/13  Russian Reg. No. 454674  (Registration date: TBD)  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1433007 on 07/17/14  Pederation AMAKEUP THAT DOES MORE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1232004 on 12/04/15  LUMIRA® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1230004 on 12/04/15  EVEN UP® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1230004 on 12/04/15  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1235006 on 05/19/16  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 143300588 on 09/11/14  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14  LUMIRA® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1435008260 on 05/19/16  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1435008260 on 07/19/14  AVAIDLES TO FLAWLESS® Registered (Class 3)  Reg. No. 1435008260 on 07/19/14  Registered (Class 3)  Reg. N |              | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1164955 on 05/06/13        |
| EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 01/02/17   | Oman         | CORE FOUR®               | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1184651 on 09/20/15        |
| Pakistan   COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 317517 on 05/23/16   |              | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®   | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1193958 on 09/06/15        |
| SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 317517 or 05/23/16   |              | EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 01/02/17        |
| SUNFORGETTABLE®  | Pakistan     |                          |                             | v v                                 |
| DECAPLEX-10®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1223004 on 09/15/16   |              | COLORESCIENCE®           | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | 1                                   |
| LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1214987 on 08/04/16  | <b></b>      | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Pending (Class 3)           | Appl. No. 4-2017-006486 on 04/27/17 |
| EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 10/27/16   | Philippines  | DECAPLEX-10®             | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1223004 on 09/15/16        |
| COLOURSCIENCE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 454674 (Registration date: TBD)   |              | LUMIRA®                  | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1214987 on 08/04/16        |
| Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 486653 on 05/13/13   |              | EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 10/27/16        |
| MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1171098 on 07/17/14   |              | COLOURSCIENCE®           | Registered (Class 3)        | <b>∤</b>                            |
| Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. 1193958 on 01/23/15   |              | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 486653 on 05/13/13         |
| DECAPLEX-10®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1223004 on 12/04/15   | Russian      | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®   | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1171098 on 07/17/14        |
| LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 1214987 on 11/10/15  | Federation   | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®   | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1193958 on 01/23/15        |
| EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 05/19/16   |              | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>9</sup> | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1223004 on 12/04/15        |
| COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 143305583 on 09/11/14     SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 143305584 on 02/25/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1435008266 on 10/17/14     4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14     LUMIRA®   Registered (Class 1)   Reg. No. 1435019256 on 03/19/15     COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1436011902 on 12/08/15     COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204019H on 07/04/13     SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204020A on 01/24/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 3)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14     DECAPLEX-10®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. T1414261C on 05/27/15     LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. T1414261C on 05/27/15     EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15     South Africa   COLOURSCIENCE®***   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10  |              | LUMIRA®                  | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1214987 on 11/10/15        |
| SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 143305584 on 02/25/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1435008266 on 10/17/14     4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14     LUMIRA®   Registered (Class 1)   Reg. No. 1435019256 on 03/19/15     COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1436011902 on 12/08/15     COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204019H on 07/04/13     SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204020A on 01/24/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15     LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15     LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 11414261C on 05/27/15     EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15     South Africa   COLOURSCIENCE®**   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10   |              | EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 05/19/16        |
| CORE FOUR®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1435008266 on 10/17/14  |              | COLORESCIENCE®           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 143305583 on 09/11/14      |
| Arabia 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14  LUMIRA® Registered (Class 1) Reg. No. 1435019256 on 03/19/15  COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1436011902 on 12/08/15  COLORESCIENCE® Registered (Classes 3 & 21) Reg. No. 11204019H on 07/04/13  SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Classes 3 & 21) Reg. No. 11204020A on 01/24/14  CORE FOUR® Registered (Classes 3 & 21) Reg. No. 11320158F on 07/16/14  CORE FOUR® Registered (Classes 3 & 21) Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15  LUMIRA® Registered (Classes 1 & 3) Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15  EVEN UP® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15  South Africa  COLOURSCIENCE®*** Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10  |              | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 143305584 on 02/25/14      |
| LUMIRA®   Registered (Class 1)   Reg. No. 1435019256 on 03/19/15   |              | CORE FOUR®               | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1435008266 on 10/17/14     |
| COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1436011902 on 12/08/15  | Arabia       |                          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1435008269 on 11/19/14     |
| COLORESCIENCE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204019H on 07/04/13     SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204020A on 01/24/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14     DECAPLEX-10®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15     LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. T1414261C on 05/27/15     EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15     South Africa   COLOURSCIENCE®**   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10   |              |                          | Registered (Class 1)        | Reg. No. 1435019256 on 03/19/15     |
| SUNFORGETTABLE®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1204020A on 01/24/14     CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14     DECAPLEX-10®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15     LUMIRA®   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. T1414261C on 05/27/15     EVEN UP®   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15     South Africa   COLOURSCIENCE®**   Registered (Class 3)   Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10   |              |                          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1436011902 on 12/08/15     |
| CORE FOUR®   Registered (Classes 3 & 21)   Reg. No. T1320158F on 07/16/14  |              |                          |                             | Reg. No. T1204019H on 07/04/13      |
| DECAPLEX-10® Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 40201400414S on 07/07/15  | Singapore    |                          | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. T1204020A on 01/24/14      |
| DECAPLEX-10"   Registered (Classes 1 & 3)   Reg. No. 402014004145 on 07/07/15  |              |                          | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) |                                     |
| EVEN UP <sup>®</sup> Registered (Class 3)         Reg. No. 1253506 on 12/09/15           South Africa         COLOURSCIENCE®**         Registered (Class 3)         Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10  |              |                          | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg No 402014004145 on 07/07/15     |
| South Africa COLOURSCIENCE®*** Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 06/30/10  |              |                          | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  |                                     |
| South Africa   |              |                          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg No. 1253506 on 12/09/15         |
| SUNFORGETTABLE® Registered (Class 3) Reg. No. 2012/07768 on 03/10/14   | South Africa |                          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 2008/11507 on 96/30/10     |
|  |              | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 2012/07768 on 03/10/14     |

| [0000000000000000000000000000000000000 |                                    |                             |   |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
|  | COLOR SCIENCE®                     | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg No 4009896710000 on 08/20/13            |
|  | 컬러 사이언스 <b>화</b>                   |                             |   |
|  | (COLOR SCIENCE)                    | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg No 4008030150000 on 10/08/09            |
|  | COLOR SCIENCE®                     | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg No. 4006129450000 on 03/29/05           |
| South                                  | COLOR SCIENCE"                     | Pending (Class 3)           | Appl No 4020150040787 filed 06/03/15        |
| Korea                                  | SUNFORGETTABLE*                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 40-0981513 on 07/11/13             |
|  |                                    |                             | Reg. No. 40-2014-004437941 on               |
|  | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS <sup>®</sup> | Registered (Class 3)        | 12/03/14                                    |
|  | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>®</sup>           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg No 8-5-2015-002928068 on                |
|  |                                    |                             | 08/20/15                                    |
|  | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 04/15/16                |
|  | COLOURSCIENCE®"                    | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 605701<br>(Registration date: TBD) |
|  | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1164955 on 07/14/14                |
|  | CORE FOUR®                         | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1184651 on 03/25/15                |
| Switzerland                            | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®             | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1193958 on 03/20/15                |
|  | DECAPLEX-10®                       | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1223004 on 10/01/15                |
|  | LUMIRA®                            | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1214987 on 07/06/15                |
|  | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 05/23/16                |
|  | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1552852 on 12/01/12                |
| Taiwan                                 | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg No. 1552853 on 12/01/12                 |
| i aiwan                                | EVEN UP®                           |                             | Reg No. 1730205 on 10/01/15                 |
|  | EVERU                              | Registered (Class 3)        | Appl. No. 170116045, filed 05/12/17         |
|  | COLORESCIENCE™                     | Pending (Class 3)           | (Class 3)                                   |
| Thailand                               | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. Kor413658 on 04/01/16              |
|  | EVEN UP™                           | Pending (Class 3)           | Appl. No. 979703, filed 03/24/15            |
|  | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Peg No 2012/27089 on 10/02/13               |
|  | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg No 2012/27083 on 07/16/13               |
|  | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®             | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1171098 on 03/10/15                |
| Turkey                                 | CORE FOUR®                         | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 2013/103194 on 02/10/15            |
|  | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®             | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1193958 on 02/10/15                |
|  | DECAPLEX:10 <sup>6</sup>           | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1223004 on 03/10/16                |
|  | LUMIRA®                            | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1214987 on 09/10/15                |
|  | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1182783 on 11/10/14                |
| Ukraine                                | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1164955 on 06/11/14                |
|  | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 06/21/16                |
|  |                                    |                             | Reg No 143598                               |
|  | COLOURSCIENCE®**                   | Registered (Class 3)        | (Registration date: TBD)                    |
|  | SUNFORGETTABLE®                    | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 171967 on 02/10/15                 |
| United Arab                            | CORE FOUR®                         | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 205385 on 01/19/15                 |
| Emirales                               | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®             | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 205384 on 09/17/14                 |
|  | LUMIRA®                            | Registered (Class 1)        | Reg. No. 216242 on 01/13/15                 |
|  | EVEN UP®                           | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg No. 229756 on 02/10/16                  |
|  |                                    |                             | Reg. No. 4042819 on 10/18/11                |
| United                                 | _                                  |                             | (Classes 3 & 21)                            |
| States                                 | COLORESCIENCE®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 4238017 on 11/06/12                |
|  |                                    |                             | Reg. No. 2351697 on 05/23/00<br>(Class 3)   |
|  |                                    |                             | (6:633.9)                                   |

|   | COLORESCIENCE PRO®                     | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | Reg. No. 3874346 on 11/09/10   |
|---|--|---|--|
| ŀ                                       | COLONESCIENCE FRO                      | (Vegistered (Classes 5 & 21)            | Reg. No. 3865319 on 10/19/10   |
|   |  |   | Reg. No. 3865319 on 10/19/10<br>Reg. No. 3643329 on 06/23/09<br>Reg. No. 2772147 on 10/07/13 |
|   | SUNFORGETTABLE®                        | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 4365710 on 07/09/13  |
|   |  |   | (Class 21)   |
|   | MAKEUP THAT DOES MORE®                 | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 4385051 on 08/13/13   |
|   | SUNCANNY®                              | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 2510050 on 11/20/01   |
|   | SUNRELIABLE PRIMER®                    | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 3661815 on 07/28/09   |
|   | COLORESSENCE®                          | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 5241712 on 07/11/17   |
|   | CORE FOUR®                             | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | Reg. No. 5251414 on 07/25/17   |
|   | 4 MINUTES TO FLAWLESS®                 | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | Reg. No. 5266204 on 08/15/17   |
|   | DECAPLEX-10™                           | Allowed (Class 1)                       | Appl. No. 86/193393, filed 02/13/14  |
|   | DECAPLEX-10®                           | Registered (Class 3)                    | (Class 1)  |
|   |  |   | Reg. No. 5251470 on 07/25/17 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 5246692 on 07/18/17 (Class 3)             |
|   | ÇS®                                    | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | Reg. No. 5246692 off 07/16/17 (Class 3)  Reg. No. 5251516 on 07/25/17 (Class 3)              |
|   | 4.0                                    | ( | Reg. No. 5251476 on 07/25/17 (Class 21)  |
|   | LUMIRA®                                | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)              | Reg. No. 4993811 on 07/05/16 (Class 1)   |
| -                                       |  |   | Reg. No. 4998680 on 07/12/16 (Class 3)  Reg. No. 5251485 on 07/25/17 (Class 3)               |
|   | LASTING BEAUTY™                        | Allowed (Class 21)                      | Reg. No. 5251486 on 07/25/17 (Class 3)   |
|   | LASTING BEAUTY®                        | Registered (Class 3)                    | Appl. No. 86/263384, filed 04/25/14<br>(Class 21)  |
|   | EVEN UP®                               | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 4998976 on 07/12/16   |
|   | EVEN UP CLINICAL PIGMENT<br>PERFECTOR® | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 4999081 on 07/12/16   |
|   | COLORESCIENCE EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 5261487 on 08/08/17   |
|   | BREAK UP WITH YOUR MAKEUP™             | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/441197, filed 10/31/14<br>(Class 3)   |
|   | TINT DU SOLEIL™                        | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/450220, filed 11/10/14  |
|   | A HIGHER STANDARD™                     | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/456722, filed 11/17/14  |
|   | A HIGHER STANDARD OF BEAUTY™           | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/456709, filed 11/17/14  |
|   | FUSION OF SUNCARE, SKINCARE AND COLOR® | Registered (Classes 3 & 21)             | Reg. No. 5256689 on 08/01/17 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 5256690 on 08/01/17 (Class 21)            |
|   | SUNSTOPPABLE™                          | Allowed (Classes 35 & 36)               | Appl. No. 86/593553, filed 04/10/15  |
|   | SUNRELIABLE™                           | Allowed (Classes 3, 21, & 35)           | Appl. No. 86/647431, filed 06/01/15  |
|   | COLORESCIENCE SKIN PERFECTOR™          | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/847116, filed 12/11/15  |
|   | COLORESCIENCE BRUSH ON<br>SUNSCREEN™   | Allowed (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 86/847119, filed 12/11/15  |
|   | COLORESCIENCE DAILY UV<br>PROTECTOR®   | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. 5257242 on 08/01/17   |
|   | ALL CALM™                              | Pending (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 87/367492, filed 03/10/17  |
|   | COLORESCIENCE ALL CALM™                | Pending (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 87/367498, filed 03/10/17  |
|   | BIOSOLACE™                             | Pending (Class 1)                       | Appl. No. 87/396926, filed 04/03/17  |
| -                                       | FINISHING TOUCH™                       | Pending (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 87/477510, filed 06/06/17  |
| 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | COLORESCIENCE FINISHING<br>TOUCH™      | Pending (Class 3)                       | Appl. No. 87/477514, filed 06/06/17  |
| Venezuela                               | COLORESCIENCE®                         | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. P-332308 on 09/11/13  |
| *************************************** | SUNFORGETTABLE <sup>®</sup>            | Registered (Class 3)                    | Reg. No. P-332385 on 09/11/13  |

|         | COLORESCIENCE®           | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 212109 on 09/12/13 (Class 3)<br>Reg. No. 212110 on 09/12/13 (Class 21) |
|---------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
|         | SUNFORGETTABLE®          | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 221899 on 03/27/14   |
| 3.0.4   | SUNFORGETTABLE™          | Pending (Class 21)          | Appl. No. 1164955, filed 05/06/13   |
| Vietnam | CORE FOUR®               | Registered (Classes 3 & 21) | Reg. No. 1184651 on 12/16/14  |
|         | DECAPLEX-10 <sup>®</sup> | Registered (Classes 1 & 3)  | Reg. No. 1223004 on 12/11/15  |
|         | LUMIRA™                  | Pending (Classes 1 & 3)     | Appl. No. 1214987, filed 08/06/14   |
|         | EVEN UP®                 | Registered (Class 3)        | Reg. No. 1253506 on 02/23/17  |

# **EXHIBIT C**

### **Patents**

| Description   | Patent / Application Number | Issue / Application Date |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Composition and system to promote wound healing - Abandoned     | 12/132,197                  | 06/03/08                 |
| Formulations for lightening skin and treating hyperpigmentation | 14/735,778                  | 06/10/15                 |
| Formulations for reducing skin irritation and redness           | 62/538,390                  | 07/28/17                 |

149554882 v3

**RECORDED: 09/01/2017**